

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-00831 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 11/1/2016 Final action: 11/1/2016

Title: Approve the certification of the Santa Barbara County Employees' Retirement System General and

Safety Member Elections, and the election of Pancho R. Occiano II to the General Member (Second Member) position, Frederick Tan to the Safety Member (Seventh Member) position and Ryan Sullivan

to the Alternate Safety Member position.

Sponsors: SANTA BARBARA COUNTY EMPLOYEE'S RETIREMENT SYSTEM

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. CERTIFICATION OF RESULTS attachments

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/1/2016	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Approved	Pass

Approve the certification of the Santa Barbara County Employees' Retirement System General and Safety Member Elections, and the election of Pancho R. Occiano II to the General Member (Second Member) position, Frederick Tan to the Safety Member (Seventh Member) position and Ryan Sullivan to the Alternate Safety Member position.